

NS Directorate Change

# NON-EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR APPOINTMENT

#### **COVENTRY BUILDING SOCIETY**

Released 10:08:33 21 June 2024

RNS Number : 4056T Coventry Building Society

21 June 2024

**Coventry Building Society** 

21 June 2024

### **Non-Executive Director Appointment**

Coventry Building Society announces that Iain Plunkett will join its Board as Non-Executive Directo Technology Oversight Committee on 1 July 2024. Iain has over 30 years of leadership experience w industry and during his extensive career has served across business transformation, technology, ar most recent Executive role as the Chief Operating & Transformation Officer at Santander, Iain su whole business restructuring. His other previous roles have included Group Managing Director at Bank, Managing Director at Barclays and Group COO and CIO of Aberdeen Asset Management.

lain currently serves on the Board of Citi Group Global Markets Limited as Non-Executive Director  $\epsilon$  and coach at Pelham Street. In addition, he works with clients of McKinsey, as a Senior Advisor, in and change.

David Thorburn, Chair of Coventry Building Society, said:

"I would like to welcome Iain who brings a great blend of technology and transformation experien help us to ensure we have the appropriate level of oversight of this key strategic area of investment

#### **Enquiries to:**

## **Coventry Building Society**

Richard Field, Head of Communications 0800 121 6868

Notifying person:

Gurdeep Boparai Society Secretary Coventry Building Society

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <a href="mailto:rns@lseg.com">rns@lseg.com</a> or visit <a href="www.rns.com">www.rns.com</a>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <a href="Privacy Policy">Privacy</a>.

Policy.

**END** 

London Stock Exchange plc is not responsible for and does not check content on this Website. Website users are responsible for checking content. Any news item (including any prospectus) which is addressed solely to the persons and countries specified therein should not be relied upon other than by such persons and/or outside the specified countries. Terms and conditions, including restrictions on use and distribution apply.